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Key to Abbreviations:

ABCORI
ABCUSA
ABEC
ABF
ABHMS
ABM
ABPS
ABQ
ABWM
ACCT
AT

BM
cCT
CEN
CHI
CLE
COMM
cP

CT
DAK
DC
DEM
DHS
EBA
ED

FT
GMT
GP
GRR

MA

MAC

ME
MEC&ET
Mi

MID
MMBB
MNY
MPS
MPT

American Baptist Churches of Rhode Island

AMERICAN BAPTIST CHURCHES USA

American Baptist Extension Corporation

American Baptist Foundation

America Baptist Home Mission Societies

American Baptist Men

American Baptist Personnel Services

American Baptist Quarterly

American Baptist Women’s Ministries

Accounting

Administration Team (IM)

Building Management

Church in Community Transformation Ministries

Central Region

ABC of Metro Chicago

Cleveland Baptist Association

Communications

Communications & Publishing

ABC of Connecticut

ABC of the Dakotas

District of Columbia Baptist Convention

Discipleship & Education Ministries

Direct Human Services

Evergreen Baptist Association

Executive Director

Finance Team (IM)

Global Mission Team

Global Partnership

Great Rivers Region

General Secretary

House Counsel

Human Resources

Human Resource Development

INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES

ABC of Indiana

Judson Press

American Baptist Churches of Los Angeles

American Baptist Churches of Massachusetts

Mission Administration & Coordination

American Baptist Churches of Maine
Mission Education, Communication & Events Team

American Baptist Churches of Michigan

Mid-American Baptist Churches

Ministers & Missionaries Benefit Board

American Baptist Churches of Metro New York

Missionary Personnel & Services

US/PR Mission Partnership Team



MRD
MSS
NAS
NCP
NE
NET
NJ
NW
NYS
OED
OH
OR
PHL
PR
RMT
ROC
Sou
™
VNH
WI
WIM
WR
WST
A
ZAK

Mission Resource Development

Ministry Support Services (NM)

Name & Addressing Services

New Church Planting, Tranformation, Evangelism Ministries
American Baptist Churches of Nebraska

New Churches, Evangelism and Transformation Ministries
American Baptist Churches of New Jersey

American Baptist Churches of the Northwest

American Baptist Churches of New York State

Office of the Executive Director

American Baptist Churches of Ohio

American Baptist Churches of Central Pacific Coast
Phildelphia Baptist Association

Iglesias Bautistas de Puerto Rico

American Baptist Churches of the Rock Mountains
American Baptist Churches of the Rochester/Genesee Region
American Baptist Churches of the South

Transition Ministries

American Baptist Churches of Vermont/New Hampshire
American Baptist Churches of Wisconsin

Women In Ministry

World Relief

American Baptist Churches of the West

West Virginia Baptist Convention

American Baptist Churches of Alaska



Mission Center Reference Guide to Personnel

9
99999999

A

2051

ABHMS - ACCOUNTS RECEIVA 2475
ABHMS Community Conference 2403

ABHMS House Council
ABHMS Ministry
ALDEN, Laura
ALLEGRETTI, Beverly

B

BARRUETO, Fela
BASI, Grace
BATTISTA, Katie
BAXTER, Dennis
BELL, Jim
BIRDSALL, Michaele
BLAIR, Lisa
BLAKENEY, Ashley
BLDG MGMT
BLIER, Gerianne
BOLLES, David
BOWLES, Dolores
BUHEZO, Ana

C

CARLSON, Ron
CARTER, Leda
CASSEL, Linda
CHAN, Benjamin
CHEEK, Valoria
CHEUNG, Florence
CHHANGTE, Rothang
CLARKE-LEMONIUS, Genia
CLEMMER, Wendy
COBB, Iris

COIA, Mari-Beth
CONTREAS, Muriel
CRUZ, Eddie

D

DAISE, Melanie
DAVIS, Hazel
DEJESUS, Alisha
DENSMORE, Anita
DENT, Vincent

Donor Services
DORSAINVIL, Sandra
DRIPPS, Zofia
DULUDE, Jenny

2487
2428
2082
2422

2493

2306
2402
2361
2368
2127
2204
2243
2027
2490
2219
2100

2416
2028
2225
2189
2261
2327
2450
2145
2288
2280
2398
2202
2423

2004
2463
2201
2228
2420
2323
2164
2311
2053

ABHMS -MSS

ABHMS

ABHMS -House Council
Chaplaincy , Endorement
ABHMS -JP

ABHMS Assistant Latino

ABHMS -ML&L

BIM Donations

IM Data Entry Specialist
ABEC

IM -Dir. Vocationsl| Develo
ABHMS -Finance

ABHMS -JP

ABF

ABCUSA -BM

ABCCC -NAS&ABCUSA-A
Traffic

IM -Global Mission Team

ABHMS

ABHMS -ML&L

ABHMS -Development
ABF

E. Asia, China

ABEC -Executive Office
IM -Finance

ABHMS

ABCUSA -ABCIS
ABWM

ABCUSA -Treasurer's Offic
ABEC -Treasurer

ABF -Graphic Arts
ABHMS -Dev

IM Accountant

ABEC

IM CEO Exec. Assistant
ABCUSA - BM

ABHMS

IM Stewardship & Data Ent
IM Short-term Mission

IM Mission Advance

ABHMS -JP Finance

E-216

E-200
E-214
E-226
E-227

E-214

A-239

A-232
D-222
D-225
C-202
B110
C-227
GA
A-221
D-223

E213

D-201
C-225
A-130
C-100
A-213
E-200
B-225
B-225
B-201
C-100
C-226
D-201

A-216
C-100
A-216
B-110
E-212
A-239
A-230
A-212
D-213



DUNCAN, Tondi
DUNN, Charlie

E
ELAND, Kay
ELLISON, Danny

F

FALLON, Lisa
FENICLE, Randy
FERRIN, Emily
FUJIURA, Kristy

G

GEER, Kathleen
GILBERT, Derrick
GLASSER, Patti
GLOMB, Daniela
GOFF, Victoria
GONZALEZ, Joe
GOTTSHALL, Susan
GRAVES, Larry
GREEN, Vanessa
GREENE, Benjamin
GUTIERREZ LEE, Adalia

H
HAAS, Gina

HAGGRAY, Jeffrey
HALLIBURTON, Brenda
HARP, Tina

HARRIS, Lisa
HASENAUER, Sandra
HASENECZ, Nadine
HAWK, Cindy
HAZBOUN, Alma
HERNANDEZ, Pat
HORSMAN, Karen

IM Finance

IRWIN-DIEHL Rebecca

J

JACHOWSKI, Kathy
JACOBS-STRAIN, Gina
JESSEN, Marcia
JOHNSON, Jeffrey
JOHNSON-LEBLANC, Linda
JONES, Michelle

JONES, Charles

K
KAGI, Joshua

2465
2124

2269
2370

2343
2287
2245
2293

2169
2467
2205
2208
2449
2369
2119
2480
2131
2401
2171

2404
2400
2443
2414
2158
2283
2041
2488
2418
2058
2104

2349
2109

2273
2284
2143
2406
2458
2454
2191

2315

ABHMS -Finance
ABCC

ABHS
ABHMS - Communication/

Financial MIP - ABCIS
IM -Finance
BIM Short Term Mission

IM-MK Care

BIM Data Entry

ABHMS -IT Support

IM Executive

IM Mission Advanement
ABHMS -ML&L

IM -Information Technolog
ABHMS -Communications/
ABEC

ABEC -Accounting

ABEC

IM -Global Mission Team

ABHMS - Sr. Accountant
ABHMS Executive Director
ABHMS -ML&L

ABHMS Transformation St
ABHMS -ML&L

ABWM

ABHMS -Comm

ABHMS -ABPS

ABHMS - Finance

ABWIM & Transition Minis

IM -Development Team

BIM Accounts Payable
ABHMS -JP

ABCUSA -Executive Assist
ABWM

ABHMS -JP

ABHMS - Evangelism & N
ABHMS -JP

ABHMS

IM - Global Mission

ABHMS - Communications

D-223
C-229

GA Bldg
D-217

B-204
A-218
A-230
A-237

A-238
D-211
A-215
A-230
E-228
A-132
D-218
C-100
C-100
C-100
A-129

D-209
E-200
E-229
E-228
E-228
B-225
D-227
D-208
D-213
B-227

D-215

B-230
B-225
D-224
E-229
D-214
D-222
A-220

D-227



KAHN, David
KILCZEWSKI, Mike
KOH, Sharon
KUCHAR, Mary Kate

L

LAKE, Joyce
LANETTE, Gary
LER HTOO, Saw

LI, Florence

LIPIN, Bridget
LOVAS, Robert
LOZINAK, Marianne

M

MAJEED, Carolyn
MARCUCCI, Annie
MARSENBURG, Kenneth
MARTIN, Eric

MASON, Karen
McDANIEL, Becky
MILLER, Debbie
MITCHELL, Felecia
MITCHELL-CROSS, Alice
MOLINARO, Donna
MOODY, Evon

MOORE, David
MURPHY, Patricia
MUSOKE, Alan
MUSTACCHIO, Nicole

N

NELSON, Jamaal
NOLD, Catherine
NUNUK, Ronald

O
O'DONNELL, Eileen
ORELLANA, Salvador

P

PAGAN, Angel
PEREZ, Raquel
PETERMAN, Susan
PINGUE, Sarah

R

RAMSEY-LUCAS, Curtis
RICHARDSON, Benjamin
ROGERS, Bernice
ROGERS, Herb
ROTHENBERGER, Lisa

S

2332
2431
2200
2313

2070
2485
2007
2468
2159
2110
2105

2445
2233
2106
2471
2197
2434
2022
2407
2482
2030
2108
2385
2050
2291
2023

2491
2182
2426

2203
2421

2393
2452
2394
2161

2408
2483
2188
2017
2156

ABCUSA -Acct
Finance /IT
IM CEO

IM - HR Dir

Transitional Ministries, W
Traffic

ABHMS -ML & L

ABHMS -ML&L

ABCUSA -MRD

ABCC

ABF

ABHMS -Finance
ABCUSA -TCP

ABCUSA -Mission Res Dev

ABCUSA -BM

IM -Events Mgr.

ABHMS -JP

Vacational Dev Assoc
ABHMS -OED
Chaplaincy & Specialized
ABCC

ABCUSA -Mission Res Dev

ABHMS -Finance
Chaplaincy & Specialized

ABCUSA -Treasurer's Offic

ABF

ABHMS Ministers Council
IM Dir.Comm-Marketing
ABHMS -ML&L

IM Controller
ABHMS -ML&L

ABF
ABHMS -ML&L
Communication & Social

ABCUSA -Acct

ABHMS

HRD

IM Office Manager

IM -VIGM

IM -World Relief Officer

B-204
D-212b
A-235

A-212

B-228
GA

E-227
E-230
B-214
C-204
C-225

D-222
B-210
B-212
GA
A-233
D-214
IL
E-200
E-212
C-206
B-213
D-210
E-215
B-202
C-202

C-223
A-234
E-227

A-217a
E-213

C-225
E-212
D-218
B-203

E-216
A-234
A-232
A-214



SANTILLI, Robert 2187 Special Assistant A-231 OA

SAVAGE, Debra (Deb) 2011 Adm.Asst. to Area Director A-236
SCHLOSSER, Ronald 2178 Media A-214
SCHOOLER, Ray 2347 IM -Sr. Dir of Dev,NY

SCIPIO, Marcia 2326 ABCUSA - AGS MII&P B-232
SEPULVEDA, Juan (Riqui) 2100 ABHMS -JPCS D-214
SHEDRICK, Sharese 2234 ABC-USA TCP B-208
SIMPSON, Perkin 2281 ABF -Director C-201
SMART, Sharon 2359 Team Leader A-211
SPITZER, Lee 2274 ABCUSA Executive B-231
STEVENSON, Ruthann 2210 Mission Partnership Coor
STROSAHL-KAGI, Sarah Ellen 2462 ABHMS E-211
SYPHERD, Diane 2429 ABHMS -ABPS D-208
T

THOMAS, Sarah 2257 ABHMS E-227
THOMAS, Julie 2466 ABHMS -Exec. Office E-200
TIMMEL, Laura 2009 Media Editor A-210
TRAN, James 2239 Financial B-204
TULL, Gale 2102 ABHMS -JP D-214
TULL, Tammy 2038 ABHMS -JPCS D-224
TURLEY, Leslie 2298 SE. Asia & Japan A-219
TURNER, Tina 2322 ABCUSA -United Mission B-233
TURNER, Marilyn 2016 ABHMS -Associate. Ex Dir E-226
TYSON, Marilyn 2292 ABCUSA -RM B-211
W

WALDEN, Kevin 2318 Associate Gen. Sec. - Con B-232
WALKER, Mary Anne 2474 Finance / IT D-212a
WEAVER, Mary 2363 IM -Admin. Asst.- AD IAC A -129
WEBSTER, Julie 2314 Data Entry Spec. A-239
WILKINS, Kim 2413 ABHMS -ML&L E-211
WILLIAMS, Casey 2459 ABHMS -ML&L E-214
WONG, Claudia 2346 SE Asia & Japan A-237
WOODS, C. Jeff 2341 ABCUSA -RM B-207
Y

YOUNG, Kathy 2222 ABCUSA -TCP B-209
Z

ZIHERAMBERE, Eleazar 2355 IM - Area Dir - African A-236

ZIHERAMBERE, Samuel 2480 ABEC



CLASSIFIED DIRECTORY

AB HISTORICAL SOCIETY
ABHMS CONF RM- KILGORE ROOM
Kilgore Conference Room
AIRPORT LIMOUSINE SERVICE
AMERICAN BAPTIST CHURCHES USA
AMERICAN BAPTIST CHURCHES USA (ABCUSA)

General Secretary
Human Resources
Mission Resource Development
Regional Ministries
Treasurer’s Office
AMERICAN BAPTIST EXTENSION CORPORATION
AMERICAN BAPTIST HISTORICAL SOCIETY
Atlanta
AMERICAN BAPTIST HOME MISSION SOCIETIES
American Baptist Personnel Services
Church in Community Transformation Ministries
Communications
Financial Services
Literature Resources
New Church Planting, Evangelism & Transformation Ministries
Publishing Ministries
AMERICAN BAPTIST MEN
AMERICAN BAPTIST QUARTERLY
American Baptist Quarterly

AMERICAN BAPTIST WOMEN’S MINISTRY
CAFE LOBBY
ABCUSA-BM
CAFETERIA
Catering
Manager
COMPUTER CENTER
PC/LAN Room
CONFERENCE ROOM # 1- ROGER WILLIAMS
ABC
CONFERENCE ROOMS
#1(Lobby Desk House Phone)
John Mason Peck (ABHMS)
Milton Owens (ABHMS)
CONFERENCE ROOMS #2
#2(In telephone closet)
CONFERENCE ROOMS#3
#3-Helen Barrett Montgomery
COPY CENTER (ABHMS)
ED TULLER CONFERENCE ROOM
EMERGENCY
BUILDING MANAGER
Lobby
MAINTENANCE SHOP
GREEN LAKE CONFERENCE CENTER
HOUSE PHONE (LOBBY)

HUMAN RESOURCES

2269
2325

2325
2000 or O

2230

2273
2230
2326
2292
2280
2232

678-547-6680

678-547-6680
2028

2488
2422
2119
2465
2100
2028
2434
2452

2269
2269

2288
3302

3302
2068

2068
2068
2111

2111
2152
2152
2236
2498
2236
2411
2015
2015
2199
2199
2392
2086
610-337-9704

610-960-8990
610-768-2498
610-337-9704
920-294-3323
2498

2230

GraphicArtBldg

Lobby

A-110

C-231
A-110
C-330
C-208 O.A.
B-202

C-1

D-201

D-224
E-227
D-218
D-212
D-225
D-201
E-214
E-210

Graphic Arts Bld

Graphic Arts
Bldg

B-225

Cafeteria

Cafeteria
Cafeteria
C-221

C-221
A-1st Floor

A-1st Floor
D-220

Lobby
E-210
D-220
B-1st Floor

B-1st Floor
B-1st Floor

B-1st Floor
D-219

B-207

Green Lake, WI
Lobby
A-110



IM CONFERENCE ROOM

IM CONFERENCE ROOM #2
INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES
INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES UPDATE
LOBBY DESK

LONGHAT, KATHY

ABHMS
MAIL ROOM
MINISTERS COUNCIL
OFFICE OF GOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS (NM)
ORDER DEPARTMENTS

Judson Customer Service
PLANNED GIVING (ABF)

Materials
PRODUCTION OF MATERIALS

God’s Earth Our Own

Let's Talk Newsletter
PUBLICATIONS

International Ministries Update

Mission in America

On The Way...with AB Women

The Secret Place (Editorial)

The Secret Place (Subscriptions)
RECEIVING (SEE TRAFFIC SERVICES)
RESERVATIONS

Airport/Amtrak Shuttle Services (Tropiano)

Meeting Space (In-House)

TAXI & AIRPORT SHUTTLE SERVICE
TELEPHONE REPAIRS & SERVICES

Anita Densmore
THE MINISTERS AND MISSIONARIES BENEFIT BOARD

Connie Nunez

Frank O’Brian

Louis Barbarin

Matthew Hoffman

Maureen Hoyte

Melody Chartier

Oscar Lanza

Paquetta Moorehead

Perry Hopper

Winona Green

THEODORE PRESSER CO.
TIM HERB
Newmark Grubb Knight Frank
TRAFFIC SERVICES (SHIP / RECEIVE / STORAGE)
WONG, CLAUDIA
IM Global
WORLD MISSION OFFERING
WORLD RELIEF OFFICE

2168
2374
2195
2208
2000
2464

2464
2486

610-314-7837
2408
2135

2135
2135

2135
2159

2464
2159
2009

2009
2394
2288
2434
2135
2485

2000 or O

2000 or O
2000 or O
2000 or O

2228

2228
1-800-986-6222

212-870-8022
212-870-8008
212-870-8005
212-870-8040
212-870-8060
212-870-8030
212-870-8070
212-870-8090
212-870-8025
212-870-8015
610-592-1222

2241

2241
2485

2346

2346
2346

2156

A-222
A-211
A-235
A-234
Lobby

Traffic
221 S. High St,

D-214

D-214
D-214

D-214
C-211

C-211
A-234

A-234

D-209

Judson Press
D-214

D-214

Traffic

Lobby

Lobby
Lobby
Lobby

B-110
B-110

588 N Gulph Rd.
B-110

B-110
Traffic

A-237
A-237

A.236



Personnel By Organization

ABCUSA
ABCIS
LAKE, Joyce

Building Management
DENSMORE, Anita

Communication
TURNER, Tina
Development Team
MOODY, Evon
Executive Office
JACHOWSKI, Kathy
Finance

KAHN, David
PINGUE, Sarah
CLARKE-LEMONIUS, Genia
FALLON, Lisa

Regional Ministries
WOODS, C. Jeff

TYSON, Marilyn

Travel & Conference
MARCUCCI, Annie
YOUNG, Kathy
SHEDRICK, Sharese

Treasurer's Office
MUSOKE, Alan
COBB, lIris

WIM/Transitional Ministries
HERNANDEZ, Pat
LAKE, Joyce

Women's Ministries
JACOBS-STRAIN, Gina

ABCIS Assistant

Administrative Assistant & Telecom
Systems Manager

Executive Assistant
Executive Assistant
Executive Assistant

Accounting Manager/Payroll

Sr. Accountant

Mission Fund Manager/MRDS Manager
MIP & ABCIS

Assoc, General Secretary for Regional
Ministries

Administrative Assistant for Regional
Ministries

Director of Travel & Conference Planning

Meeting Planner
Meeting Planner/Biennial Registar

Chief Financial Officer
Administrative Assistant

Executive Director
Administrative Assistant

Executive Director

AMERICAN BAPTIST COMPUTER CENTER

Computer Center
MOLINARO, Donna

LOVAS, Robert
DUNN, Charlie
NAS

BLIER, Gerianne

Assoc. Director of Network
Admin/Programmer

Programmer/Analyst
PC Technician

Name and Address System Director

AMERICAN BAPTIST EXTENSION CORPORATION

Executive Office
CHEEK, Valoria
DAVIS, Hazel
GREENE, Benjamin
Finance

COIA, Mari-Beth
GREEN, Vanessa

Representative
GRAVES, Larry

President/CEO
Office Manager/Executive Assistant
Vice-President & Loan Service Director

Accounting Director
Accounting Assistant

ABEC Representative -West

AMERICAN BAPTIST FOUNDATION

Finance

SIMPSON, Perkin
PAGAN, Angel
BLAKENEY, Ashley

Vice President of Finance
Investment Accountant
Administrative Assistant

2070

2228

2322

2108

2273

2332
2161
2145
2343

2341

2292

2233

2222
2234

2291
2280

2058
2070

2284

2030

2110
2124

2027

2261

2463

2401

2398
2131

2480

2281

2393
2204

B-228

B-110

B-233

B-213

B-230

B-204

B-203

B-225

B-204

B-207

B-211

B-210

B-209
B-208

B-202
B-201

B-227
B-228

B-225

C-206

C-204
C-229

C-227

C-100

C-100

C-100

C-100
C-100

C-100

C-201

C-225
C-202



MUSTACCHIO, Nicole
CASSEL, Linda

Clerk
Planned Giving Consultant

American Baptist Historical Society (ABHS)

Customer Service
ELAND, Kay

Data Entry Clerk

American Baptist Home Mission Society (ABHMS)

NELSON, Jamaal
AB Profile System
HAWK, Cindy

SYPHERD, Diane

Director of "In Support of Excellence”

ABPS Assistant
ABPS Associate

Chapliancy & Specialized Ministries

ABHMS Ministry
MURPHY, Patricia

Communication
GOTTSHALL, Susan
PETERMAN, Susan
ELLISON, Danny
HASENECZ, Nadine

Development Team
CRUZ, Eddie

CARTER, Leda
Executive Office
HAGGRAY, Jeffrey
ALLEGRETTI, Beverly

MITCHELL, Felecia

THOMAS, Julie
Finance

BIRDSALL, Michaele
DUNCAN, Tondi
MOORE, David
HAZBOUN, Alma
MAJEED, Carolyn

GILBERT, Derrick

Human Resources
99999999

THOMAS, Sarah

JP Customer Service
SEPULVEDA, Juan (Riqui)
TULL, Tammy

Judson Press

ALDEN, Laura
McDANIEL, Becky
IRWIN-DIEHL Rebecca
JOHNSON-LEBLANC, Linda
TULL, Gale

BLAIR, Lisa

JESSEN, Marcia

ML&L

NUNUK, Ronald
TURNER, Marilyn
WILKINS, Kim

LI, Florence

Director of Chaplaincy & Specialized
Ministries

Assoc. Dir. Chaplaincy & Specialized
Ministriesy

Exec. Dir of Communications
Communication and Social Media
Creative Communications

Staff Writer

Associate Executive Director for
Development

Mission Advancement Assistant

Executive Director

Admin for Marilyn Turner, Yvonne Carter &
Curtis Ramsey-Lucas

Admin to Execuitive Dir/Development
Coordinator

Paralegal

Treasurer & Chief Financial Officer
Office Manager, AA to Michaele Birdsall
Director of Investments

Comptroller; Dir. Of General Accounting

Accounts Receivable & Collection Assoc,
Scholarships

IT Director

Associate Executive Director for MSS
Assistant to Laura Miraz

Sr JP Customer Service Representative
JP Customer Service Rep

Assoc. Exec. Dir for JP

AA for Laura Alden, Secret Place
Acquisitions Editor

Marketing Director

Marketing Associate

Editorial Assistant
Curriculum/Production Editor

Chin Ministries
Associate Executive Director

Volunteers in Mission, Disaster Relief,
Indian Ministries, Sp. Interest Missionaries

Asian Churches Strategist

2023
2225

2269

2491

2488
2429

2428

2050

2119
2394
2370
2041

2423

2028

2400
2422

2407

2466

2368
2465
2385
2418
2445

2467

2051
2257

2100
2038

2082
2434
2109
2458
2102
2127
2143

2426
2016
2413

2468

C-202
C-225

GA Bldg

C-223

D-208
D-208

E-214

E-215

D-218
D-218
D-217
D-227

D-201

D-201

E-200
E-227

E-200

E-200

D-222
D-223
D-210
D-213
D-222

D-211

E-216
E-227

D-214
D-224

E-226
D-214
D-215
D-214
D-214
D-225
D-224

E-227
E-226
E-211

E-230



WILLIAMS, Casey

JOHNSON, Jeffrey
HARRIS, Lisa
CARLSON, Ron
LER HTOO, Saw

STROSAHL-KAGI, Sarah Ellen

Discipleship Resources Developer &
Workshops for Church Life & Ldr

Evangelism,New Church Planting, Got Style

Children in Poverty; NAP Centers
Missional Church Strategist
Karen Ministries

Nat'l Coordinator for Emerging Leader &
Scholorship Program

National Coordinators for Intercultural Ministries (NCIM)

ORELLANA, Salvador
Volunteers in Mission - VIGM

GOFF, Victoria

Lationo Ministries Strategist

Volunteers in Mission

INTERNATIONAL MINISTRIES

Africa

SAVAGE, Debra (Deb)

Admin to AD/Africia

Chapliancy & Specialized Ministries

ROTHENBERGER, Lisa

Controller
O'DONNELL, Eileen

Development Team
SCHOOLER, Ray

HORSMAN, Karen
Executive Office
KOH, Sharon
DEJESUS, Alisha
GLASSER, Patti

ROGERS, Bernice
SANTILLI, Robert
Finance

DAISE, Melanie
CHEUNG, Florence
FENICLE, Randy
Gift Entry Team
Donor Services
BATTISTA, Katie
WEBSTER, Julie
Global

CHAN, Benjamin
JONES, Charles
WONG, Claudia
BOWLES, Dolores

GUTIERREZ LEE, Adalia

WEAVER, Mary

ZIHERAMBERE, Eleazar
Global Personnel & Services

SMART, Sharon
BELL, Jim
MILLER, Debbie

Information Technology

GONZALEZ, Joe

Mission Advancement

DRIPPS, Zofia
GLOMB, Daniela

STEVENSON, Ruthann

World Relief Officer
IM Controlller

Sr. Director of Development-Church
Relations/MAC

Donor Advisor

Executive Director/CEO
Exec. Assistant to CEO

Associate Executive Director of
Administration

Office Manager
Chaplain (Special Assistant)

GL Accountant
Payroll Manager/Senior Analyst
Accounts Payable

Stewardship & Data Entry
Data Entry Specialist
Data Entry Specialist

Director - E Asia, India, China

Europe & Middle East & Liberia

Admin SE Asia & Japan

Admin Assistant DRM
Iberoamerica/Caribbean - Area Director

Administrative Assistant Iberoamerican,
Caribbean

Director African Area

Team Leader
Director of Vocational Development
Voc. Development Associate

Directory of Information Technology

Associate Executive Directio
Advancement Admin Assist

Mission Partnership Coordinator -
MPT/MPN Mission Speakers

Mission Education., Communication & Events

NOLD, Catherine

Director of Communication & Marketing
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MASON, Karen
TIMMEL, Laura
SCHLOSSER, Ronald
MK Care

FUJIURA, Kristy

Volunteers in Mission - VIGM

DORSAINVIL, Sandra

ROGERS, Herb
Ministers Council
Administration

LAKE, Joyce

Events Manager

Media Editor

Video Distribution
Director MK Care
Coordinator of Volunteers

Volunteer / Discovery Teams

Admin.

Office of the General Secretary

Building Management
DENSMORE, Anita

Communication
LIPIN, Bridget

General Secretay
SCIPIO, Marcia

WALDEN, Kevin

Women's Ministries
HASENAUER, Sandra
CLEMMER, Wendy

Traffic
LANETTE, Gary
BOLLES, David
MARTIN, Eric

Admin. Assistant & Telecom Systems
Manager

Web Master

Assoc. General Secretary for Missional
Initiatives & Partnerships

Assoc. Sec. Congregationa/Pastoral
Effectiveness

Assoc. Executive Director
Administrative Assistant

Director
Mailer
Mailer
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EMERGENCY PHONES

In the event of a life and death situation, DIAL 9-911 immediately. For no-life threatening emergenies dial "0" for the
operator and ask to notify the FIRST RESPONDER/Safety Coordinators. The operator will require specific location o
emergency and tower and closest room number and a landmark. Operator will immediately send an E-mail message
First Responders and Safety Cordinators teams and make an announcement over the PA system. In the eventof ar
threatening situation the First responder will determine if it is necessary to contact 9-911.

NAME EMERGENCY NUMBER
Lobby 2498
Bob Long - Maintenance Shop 2457

Building Manager - Tim Herb - Ne  610-265-0600

Ken Williams - Maintenance Sho 2476



OUTSIDE ORGANIZATIONS

AB HOMES & CARING MINISTRIES

Rev. Garth Brokaw, garth@abhcm.org
Rev. Bill Painter, bill@abhcm.org

AMERICAN BAPTIST HISTORICAL SOCIETY
3001 Mercer University Dr

Atlanta GA 30341-4155

678-547-6680

abhs@abhsarchives.org

GREEN LAKE CONFERENCE CENTER
Green Lake W1 54941

920-294-3324

Ben Mott, President

Mott, Ben

920-294-3323

OFFICE OF GOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS (ABHMS)

110 Maryland Ave, NE
Washington DC 20002
1-202-544-3400

THE MINISTERS AND MISIONARIES BENEFIT BOARD

475 Riverside Drive

New York NY 10115-0049
1-800-986-6222

Grant, Linda

Cox, Candace
Chartier, Melody
Barbarin, Louis
Green, Winona
Hoffman, Matthew
Hoyte, Maureen
Hopper, Perry
Nunez, Connie
O'Brien, Frank
Moorehead, Paquetta
Lanza, Oscar

800-986-6222
800-986-62222
803-215-870-8088
212-870-8005
212-870-8015
212-870-8040
212-870-8060
212-870-8025
212-870-8022
212-870-8008
212-870-8090
212-870-8070



